
Question on Notice


No. 275


Asked on 28 March 2023


MR S ANDREW ASKED TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE AND
INVESTMENT (HON C DICK)—

QUESTION:

Will the Treasurer advise (a) how many Social Benefit Bond (SBB) or ‘Pay for Success’ impact investment programs has the Queensland Government contracted for since
2017, (b) who provided the upfront capital for these programs,
(c) what inter-governmental agreements has the government signed in relation to ‘Impact Investment’ programs and (d) what ‘payments’, if any, have been received from the Commonwealth for running such programs in Queensland?

ANSWER:

I am advised:


(a) 3
(b) Upfront capital was provided by a range of investors, ranging from traditional institutional parties through to private organisations and individuals
(c) None
(d) N/A.

